– 1 – Revised 12/4/13
Product Description
The RAH Series utilizes a helical element to
greatly reduce the physical length of the antenna
housing. They are ideal for products requiring an
ultra-compact, aesthetically pleasing antenna in a
right angle form factor. Despite their tiny size, they
are ruggedly constructed and able to withstand
punishing environments just like our larger whips.
The antennas attach via a Part 15 compliant
RP-SMA connector.
Features
•	 Low cost
•	 Ultra-compact
•	 Right angle mount
•	 Excellent performance
•	 Omnidirectional pattern
•	 Fully weatherized
•	 Flexible main shaft
•	 Rugged & damage-resistant
•	 Part 15 compliant RP-SMA connector
•	 Use with plastic* or metal enclosures
* Requires proximity ground plane
Electrical Specifications
Center Frequency: 418MHz
Recom. Freq. Range: 410–426MHz
Wavelength:  ¼-wave
VSWR:    ≤ 1.9 typical at center
Peak Gain:  –6.1dBi
Impedance:  50-ohms
Connector:  RP-SMA
Oper. Temp. Range: –40° to +90°C
Electrical specifications and plots measured on 10.16 cm x
10.16c m (4.00” x 4.00”) reference ground plane
ANT-418-CW-RAH
Data Sheet by
Ordering Information
ANT-418-CW-RAH
8.0 mm
(0.32")
H8.0 mm
(0.32")
41.0 mm
(1.61")
6.0 mm
(0.24")
47.0 mm
(1.85")
– 2 –
by
Data Sheet ANT-418-CW-RAH
VSWR Graph
What is VSWR?
The Voltage Standing Wave Ratio (VSWR) is a measurement of how well
an antenna is matched to a source impedance, typically 50-ohms. It is
calculated by measuring the voltage wave that is headed toward the load
versus the voltage wave that is reflected back from the load. A perfect
match will have a VSWR of 1:1. The higher the first number, the worse the
match, and the more inefficient the system. Since a perfect match cannot
ever be obtained, some benchmark for performance needs to be set. In
the case of antenna VSWR, this is usually 2:1. At this point, 88.9% of the
energy sent to the antenna by the transmitter is radiated into free space
and 11.1% is either reflected back into the source or lost as heat on
the structure of the antenna. In the other direction, 88.9% of the energy
recovered by the antenna is transferred into the receiver. As a side note,
since the “:1” is always implied, many data sheets will remove it and just
display the first number.
How to Read a VSWR Graph
VSWR is usually displayed graphically versus frequency. The lowest point
on the graph is the antenna’s operational center frequency. In most cases,
this will be different than the designed center frequency due to fabrication
tolerances. The VSWR at that point denotes how close to 50-ohms the
antenna gets. Linx specifies the recommended bandwidth as the range
where the typical antenna VSWR is less than 2:1.
Counterpoise
Quarter-wave or monopole antennas require an associated ground plane
counterpoise for proper operation. The size and location of the ground
plane relative to the antenna will affect the overall performance of the
antenna in the final design. When used in conjunction with a ground
plane smaller than that used to tune the antenna, the center frequency
typically will shift higher in frequency and the bandwidth will decrease.
The proximity of other circuit elements and packaging near the antenna
will also affect the final performance. For further discussion and guidance
on the importance of the ground plane counterpoise, please refer to Linx
Application Note AN-00501: Understanding Antenna Specifications and
Operation.
VSWR Reflected Power
3:1
2:1
1:1
25%
11%
0%
418MHz 468MHz368MHz
1.768
Компания «ЭлектроПласт» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!
Наши преимущества:
 Оперативные поставки широкого спектра электронных компонентов отечественного и
импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с крупнейших мировых
складов;
  Поставка более 17-ти миллионов наименований электронных компонентов;
 Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций;
 Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней);
 Экспресс доставка в любую точку России;
 Техническая поддержка проекта, помощь в подборе аналогов, поставка прототипов;
 Система менеджмента качества сертифицирована по Международному стандарту ISO
9001;
 Лицензия ФСБ на осуществление работ с использованием сведений, составляющих
государственную тайну;
 Поставка специализированных компонентов (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics и др.);
Помимо этого, одним из направлений компании «ЭлектроПласт» является направление
«Источники питания». Мы предлагаем Вам помощь Конструкторского отдела:
 Подбор оптимального решения, техническое обоснование при выборе компонента;
 Подбор аналогов;
 Консультации по применению компонента;
 Поставка образцов и прототипов;
 Техническая поддержка проекта;
 Защита от снятия компонента с производства.
Как с нами связаться
Телефон: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (многоканальный)
Факс: 8 (812) 320-02-42
Электронная почта: org@eplast1.ru
Адрес: 198099, г. Санкт-Петербург, ул. Калинина,
дом 2, корпус 4, литера А.